## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF MURRAY NO. 2 WATER DISTRICT REQUESTING DEVIATION FROM REQUIREMENTS OF 807 KAR 5:066, SECTION 4(4)

CASE NO. 2016-00400

## COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MURRAY NO. 2 WATER DISTRICT

Murray No. 2 Water District ("Murray No. 2"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original in paper medium and six copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due within 14 days of the date of this request. Responses to requests for information shall be appropriately bound, tabbed and indexed. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.

Each response shall be answered under oath or, for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or the person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Murray No. 2 shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct

when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. For any request to which Murray No. 2 fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, it shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond.

Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible. When the requested information has been previously provided in this proceeding in the requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request. When filling a paper containing personal information, Murray No. 2 shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(10), encrypt or redact the paper so that personal information cannot be read.

1. Provide an update on the status of Murray No. 2's negotiations with the city of Murray ("Murray") concerning a transfer of Murray No. 2's system to Murray.

2. For the period beginning July 1, 1997, through the present, state the number of times that Murray has temporarily discontinued service to Murray No. 2. For each event, provide the date of the beginning of temporary discontinuance and the duration of the event.

3. For the period beginning July 1, 1997, through the present, state whether Murray No. 2 has investigated the construction of water storage facilities for the district. If it has investigated the construction of water storage, provide a summary of the findings and conclusions of the investigation, including any estimates of costs of a water storage project.

4. For the period beginning July 1, 1997, through the present, state whether Murray No. 2 has been in compliance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 4(4), during any

-2-

portion of this period. If it has been in compliance during the period, state the periods of compliance and explain why Murray No. 2 did not maintain compliance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 4(4).

latheur

Talina R. Mathews Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED APR 2 0 2017

cc: Parties of Record

Case No. 2016-00400

\*K. Bryan Ernstberger Calloway County Attorney 204 South 6th Street Murray, KENTUCKY 42071

\*Murray #2 Water District 201 New Providence Road Murray, KY 42071

\*Marty Futrell Murray #2 Water District 201 New Providence Road Murray, KY 42071